## Village of Firth

February 26, 2021

Dear Council:

The regular monthly meeting of the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Firth will be held on **March 2, 2021** @ **7:00PM** at the Firth Community Center. 311 Nemaha Street, Firth, NE.

The regular business will be conducted as well as the following items on the agenda:

<ul> <li>New Business:</li> <li>Maintenance Report</li> <li>State Revolving Fund Ioan amendment - refinance for sewer lift station project Ioan</li> <li>Authorization for Board Chair to sign Ioan documents</li> <li>SRF Ioan application for new well Include other water projects – new meters, etc</li> <li>Linda DeBoer – snow removal issues</li> <li>Preparation for future extended sub-zero weather</li> <li>Consider CPR certification class for Village Board and staff</li> <li>Consider CPR certification class for Village Board and staff</li> <li>Consider Pursh Dump opening date policy and fees</li> <li>Consider Brush Dump opening date policy and fees</li> <li>Consider Lincoln City Library summer reading program at com ctr</li> <li>2021 Splash pad operation</li> <li>Snow removal compensation</li> </ul>		
<ul> <li>Maintenance Report</li> <li>State Revolving Fund Ioan amendment - refinance for sewer lift station project Ioan</li> <li>Authorization for Board Chair to sign Ioan documents</li> <li>SRF Ioan application for new well Include other water projects – new meters, etc</li> <li>Linda DeBoer – snow removal issues</li> <li>Preparation for future extended sub-zero weather</li> <li>Consider contract for PyroMagic Fireworks LLC for June 26, 2021 \$3,480.00</li> <li>Consider CPR certification class for Village Board and staff</li> <li>Consider approval of new Community center rental form</li> <li>Updated snow policy – ordinance</li> <li>Consider Lincoln City Library summer reading program at com ctr</li> <li>2021 Splash pad operation</li> <li>Snow removal compensation</li> </ul>	<u>Regular Business</u>	• Status on previous months' outstanding items:
<ul> <li>State Revolving Fund Ioan amendment - refinance for sewer lift station project Ioan</li> <li>Authorization for Board Chair to sign Ioan documents</li> <li>SRF Ioan application for new well Include other water projects – new meters, etc</li> <li>Linda DeBoer – snow removal issues</li> <li>Preparation for future extended sub-zero weather</li> <li>Consider contract for PyroMagic Fireworks LLC for June 26, 2021 \$3,480.00</li> <li>Consider CPR certification class for Village Board and staff</li> <li>Consider approval of new Community center rental form</li> <li>Updated snow policy – ordinance</li> <li>Consider Lincoln City Library summer reading program at com ctr</li> <li>2021 Splash pad operation</li> <li>Snow removal compensation</li> </ul>	New Business:	
	<ul> <li>Maintenance Report</li> <li>State Revolving Fund loan amendment - refinance for sewer lift station project loan</li> <li>Authorization for Board Chair to sign loan documents</li> <li>SRF loan application for new well Include other water projects – new meters, etc</li> <li>Linda DeBoer – snow removal issues</li> <li>Preparation for future extended sub-zero weather</li> <li>Consider contract for PyroMagic Fireworks LLC for June 26, 2021 \$3,480.00</li> <li>Consider CPR certification class for Village Board and staff</li> <li>Consider approval of new Community center rental form</li> <li>Updated snow policy – ordinance</li> <li>Consider Lincoln City Library summer reading program at com ctr</li> <li>2021 Splash pad operation</li> <li>Snow removal compensation</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Sewer easements east of Russell</li> <li>Cemetery–guidelines</li> <li>Park sidewalk</li> <li>Replacement park equipment and playground cover</li> </ul>
	no action will be taken by the board	

Sincerely,

Jill A. Hoefler, Municipal Clerk